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Y \ Department of
~—:L.  Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Twin Towers Office Building

February 3, 1998

Mr. Tom Reader

One Price Dry Cleaning

9101 Lake Ridge Boulevard, Bay 8
Boca Raton, Florida 33496

Re: Facility No.: 0990534

‘Dear Mr. Reader:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on January 20, 1998.

. Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

*“Dotty Diltz, Chief
/ Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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RECE'I'VED

. K3
Perchloroeihylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification AN20 1995
N ' . Bureau of g, Moni
Facility Name and Location & Mobile e Sourgs I orlng

1 Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Onc fatee (ha [/zantes

2. Site Name (For example, plafit namé or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Y et pddrese /0 tale RdGe Blud, Boy T
Ci County: Zip Code:
_wgéea/ﬁaj‘"h By feo— 33476

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Respon51ble Official:

//& e r ewn e r—

7 Responmble Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: ;/2 o
City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
. Telephone:  (5G/ ) 437 - 43 ¢ ¢~ Fax: ( )

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

!

9. Name an Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Sowp

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: W

City:

County: Zip Code:

11, Facilivy Conta‘cﬁelephone Number:
‘ Telephone:  ( ) - : Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contral device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date |Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased . |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit L . 4 ~
(1) w/ ref. condenser || | /94, tex [ i 7\ /
(2) w/ carbon adsorber ' | r /

(3) w/ no controls
@ashcr Unit -
Ki) w/_ ref. condenser -
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
@er Unit,
(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controis
,ﬁclaimer Unit
(10) w/ ref. condenser
(D w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed

ey nin)
@%Pezc waed )

New store: L?_‘«-.j Did not keep records:

2.(a) What was Lhc totai quantity of pcrchxuruemymne {perg) purchased in the latest 12 months”

rj gallons E€5¢ “mat A/%szyz@ —

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | g ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

e
L]

Existing small area source ] - New smal] area source

Existing large area source ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4, What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing larce area source.

Carbon adsorber T ] Refrigerated condenser ~E)

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser IX |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

‘5.z A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ <P
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Infprmation
Check all Io.g§ which are requix;ed to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this genergl permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

e L Lok b

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

‘ [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

, Responsible Official Certification

j I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

m Cofidpre | [~/3F

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page (6 of (6
Effective: 6-25-96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Eﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
MEN:,_ [ 3O TiMEOUT,___2* 2% @ ARS8 O PFO 5354
TYPE OF FACILITY: Doy C/ean ,‘%,60,, | L - |
FACILITY NAME:___. (Pn @ Pric € Dyy /ey /74 paTE. {—/3~-P %

FACILITY LocATION:__ 7 /0 /- Lako Kidzo ZB’/VZl’ Bay
 Boca Reten, YFL 334585 < .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 7290 fT€ad e’ PHONE NUMBER:_5&/~ &7 -4 245K

U - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
AsKed To heep Jeloyds on (RO v FDEP Calirnda B-

Site, feadily availebe hen reddt P T T Racora beep iy

Néed ’{’O Q//O bé%‘f’@f Recoy o _ (/Je Wl Vs \,)’7#

keepirs @/ﬁaf«k, fexc /&«Wv W MonThs -
& @y Tbydate deovrn .

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[] NO%
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ (B39 7

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: RV o ho s A (

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE%L/%CZM"L PHONE NUMBER: gﬁ-’ 30 70




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE YV GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL | )é\/ COMPLAINTDISCOVERY ~ Q
RE-INSPECTION a)

ams #0790 534 pate, f’@’?KTIMEm: (20  tmeour: R 30
FACILITY NAME: (@%e \P’b’ ' CO ‘b\o’ i Clean, M9 _
raciiry Location: 4 10] lake R; dq,e Bivd %Cw 8
| Yo La Roten, FL 33496
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 7/7»/1 /Q eccdey prone: 541~ 4—5?7 4 3

CONTACT NAME: . PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit -

P — —
y o

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : o notification form ' 0 JM "b‘ l ‘
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of busmess/pctroleum G:A‘(
A, Q‘, &i}(

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source O

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr |

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification . )?{/ ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification: ' 1
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanmy of perchlorgethylene (perc) purchased within the reccdmg 12 months by this dry cleanin
facility was i S gallons. /65‘(1’2’)’\ jg/il- e @meotndt ;
Cldare caﬁb‘@—n S’MQ Ll be ohe

Oopen S Ay KR

S —— —

Lof5 _- _ Revised 8/11/97



”;ART OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

> w oo

w

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appraopriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? }Z& aN OnN/A
. Examining the containers for leakage? ,Z{Y ON ONA
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? LZ? ON
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? JZ’? ON ON/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr 2(
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ Ay ON KFN/A

—ta —— NS o

|PART IV:- PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IT-A:

1

2.

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated coiiﬂcnscr

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993
v .

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁY aN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines witl: a closed-loop vapor venting system? }Z(Y 0N
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ¢Y aN

. Measured and recorded the te erature of the outlet exhaust stream o %fngerated
condenser on a wccklﬂéi-weekly basis? @Kf to ZQCO rd vl gy )Z{N
A én L=y s A

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ﬁY aN
. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬂY 0N

ON/A

— - — a—y

20f5 ) Revised

8/11/97



1.

. Assufed that the sam

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser locate
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the perc concentration eqtal to or less than 100 ppm?-

ifig port on the carbon adsorbcr exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations’s at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; 4§ at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expan i6n; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equlpped transfer machines (drycrs reclalmcrs and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tiines?

Oy ON

Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A

aOy ON ON/A
Qy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

S

WPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

~N O W n

Has the responsible official: )
(check appropnatc boxes)

1.
2.
3

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @2 ke o &Lf) Fecex I’)*c?'a; 5118
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? rled 0 /‘ﬂ’f VI

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the followmg

M c/cccuw«f;

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬂ@(ml ¢

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak Tepaired w/jn 2 day s -
and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipt? @2 hed mﬁeé"” 7 F cod

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 722% "Lo ’@‘zf yeads 7;, P wufoble_

. Maintained deviation reports? % ,é(yci 7Lo [af Yelet: 4

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

oA

.DY ;aﬁ DN/A

ay &= owa
ay on zfva

Oy ON (Z@A

ay /Q{ ON/A
,zﬁ( aN Q

" —

3of5°

Revised 8/11/97



]LPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

— I

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

PR

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ﬁ%

j‘!oomg..@zwé(

Responsible Official’s Name

“ \/ Cho Fthi

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

O

“~ Inspector’s Signature

4of5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small Egyx/rg@ leak detection and repair

inspection? ‘ QfY anN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? .~ ﬁaf’)w psovi M) g‘Y ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ’{w A
. couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON /@/N/A
Door gaskets and seating pY N OwA sl dy aN anva
Filter gaskets and seating 9‘? aN ON/A Exhaust dampers ay ON Q’fQIA
Pumps @Y ON ONA Diverter valves - m/y aN anNva
Solvent tanks and containers @Y ON aN/a Cartridge filter housings )ZfY ON anva
Water separators o D‘/ DN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ,B/

If usih‘g "d'irect-reading'instrumentation, is the equiph:ent: QQIA
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and abvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

Responsible Official’s Signature

[—13-7&

Date of Inspection

| (/=57

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

S

N

1. Secordary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area
Waste area l/'
Spotting area Sealed [ ]

]
1
1

peekr SpelTy At fealed

ST T8

2. Disposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator [] [A
; or contracted Wastewater service y] [ ]

! (Jer of’dﬁ}5’%€i
Gau@ EwWwneY s T Semn <@UMWC)M (E’upécﬁ\@/ﬂ (3= (;/W}

X p/«;@x %W“V‘ Q FDEP Calendeh %m/ P
Yecovd /‘@eﬁ(""}’ Explained T Theors
Ve lord keé//(_"y?)\ e %\4&@4«74947 47 FDEP,

% Ao jﬂf{ bovn wpep  faxt. ] '@ewva/ J
?_wo(e de~e %@»/ (tpe 62, éémmfv@ f@)b”‘?rn(\f'\ Tl ¢
¥ @4% L\[yﬂ S v ax 665{ A‘X\) C(eanars gzﬁ’ﬂ/q

\ - - a
&)\&JZY\QJI @/V)\/‘L%(Q ?D/O/KQM’“ : e

o g’ﬂ"%a,)w\(k(@{ W

50f5 -




TITLE V AIR QUALITY CENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL @\

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [T] RE-INSPECTION []

| Tie o [0 40 TIMEOUT: [/ 7/5 ARS D2 0F P05 54
TYPE OF FACILITY: 'DT,Y /e é@?é‘r\;ﬂz -
FACILITY NAME: . FPrice Dry Crorvey DATE: [O0—~/4 —5F

FACILITY LOCATION:

Pof Jfeke Ridge Rlid Loy #E
- Boca Raten, L 33458 2

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_/eovq /Qéﬂo/ el PHONE NUMBER: 56/ -#%67 - 4‘3 &1
ST O R A A
@\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

O

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: -

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

RECEIVED

NOV 1 6 1998 -

Bursauof AitJ\llr\niidring
& Mobile Sourtes

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn propcrly cemued and submitted to the i msoector

— /777
ximate
% P o e
' (Please Print) -
INSPECTOR'S SICNATURE:% V7 é)@wkf PHONE NUMBER: ;ﬁ ~50/C

YEs[] NO[X_

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT g frpy S
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: 09905}‘/%”5 {o-1k~ ?/TIMEIN (0. 4011MEOUT NINEr)

FACILITY NAME: @7’\«6/ Fb’l (< \D'D/‘] C W

raciry Location: 7101 Lake R d/ﬁ{ q;‘\/& @?L 5
Roca [Laton PL, 22 47h

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : T ewn ‘ZG’J’LM PHONE Ct'%’? 43 8'5/

CONTACT NAME: _ ' PH&\Lf ‘F ¥o-96466

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup , a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ‘ Q-
| PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION - |
Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A . o '
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source R E CE E v
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr : D
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr NOV 16 1998
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
Bureau of Air Monit ing
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source & Moblle Sourceg
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification XY aN QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was “2°% Qgallons. % ot , ? 7 /é o
to  lo-1é-9%

1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97




Noy 4 .
“PART H1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS By, - '”Til
ok
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: & MObi/HIr Monit in
(check appropriate boxes) € SOUrces &
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ,Z(Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : )Z{Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /D’? ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ;f( ON ON/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON P(!/A
{ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 : :

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equlpped thh a refrlgerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? (Cﬁ ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ,(Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? /D‘{ ON wa
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? /IZ{DN an/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after 4
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 9{ QN

2of3 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located /Q/
v 0N

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : }Z{ ON ON/A
1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Y ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON {&Zﬂl/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy AN ,ﬂé\l/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, )
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON QK/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON %/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? DY ON ;KI/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS " | [|

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ,{Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: '
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; /Z{ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? /Z{ N ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON /A

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN /EKI/A

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ /D/Y QN

7. Maintained deviation reports? )'Z? ON ON/A
Problem corrected? | /(24 ON ON/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy anN /(24

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and €pa

ETVED
ay awN _ '
;}{ NOY 1 gl19v8

inspection?

[

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Bureau of Air [Monitoring
Hose connections, fittings, & Mobile Jpources
couplings, and valves IZ§ aN awva Muck cookers Qy ON @A
Door gaskets and seating /U/Y aN OGNn/A Stills P’( N ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Q{ ON ONn/A Exhaust dampers Qy aN ,Zﬁ/A

p{ ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings /04 ON ON/A

Pumps Zﬁ QN ON/A

Diverter valves

ﬁ’ ON ON/A

B{ aN OnN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

e
r'd

a
a W
apl

2NA

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskét;)

6dor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

¢
e e 02 Q
Responsgible Official’s Name -~ Responsible lc:.al' 8 Signature
(Please Print)
ﬁL/C @/@A o ~ 16— 785

Inspector’s Name 5‘Please Print)

A g i/

Inspector’s Signature

4 0f3

Date of Inspection

oct 1939

Approximate Date of Next Inspection -

Revised 9/13/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

——

Y
. f§ 1
ing Machine & Starage area 1 I
inment for: Dry Cleaning
1. Secondary Conta . e [/]/ .
Spotting area Sealed [T [ ]

-

ispos i [1]
. al of Water from Water Separator using appnovgd eva;?orator /[I;f/[ :
- or contracted Wastewater service [

RECEIVED

NOV 1 & 1998

Bureau of Ajr Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

e —————
S —————

e ——————

a—

e ————

501'5_-



/

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL@ - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION  []
TIMEIN:___ /£ 10 TIMEOUT: _ /:55 AIRS ID#.__ Q990534 ? (o/d m'es“)

) » . ) <\ o ad
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dey C leAnsinig L=
FACILITY NAME: . . Onr %u 'De;/ Cleaniees DATE_ / /11 [eo

7
FACILITY LOCATION: /01 aks Echy. B, /
Bxa bato | Fi 490 - 946
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 0@ /Y72AL:~iac(.- PHONE NUMBER: { 5(,;) 3G - b2
7

D Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Faclily fmiled o aehdy TDAEm of
oureeshs chavyd A 1999

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

“Submit rotificatod foem o

DAem Asaf
O TRec -2eigte At Haclily - X egwwpts o PBCHD v 5
a . b\)e.?_l(.-l.._; d.ﬂ)/(_ : ﬁ -
c T
) ' I ’ e @, =m
LAL loys ~ot fapt by facidy Loys wiil = Edpt T &hoo
A Lmadely @iy sths. : lio S e wpo-FRacaiof
Toe AppeovcmaRly €15 (X)mo Comp i .(i)ﬂég':q’:'\(%d&&_} M
| Tz o <
£ 9 &
aZ &
%9
— 2 -

]
[

COMMENTS:

3&1.2(/\,5"“\1 i ”/OO L\»sptc—l{oq . me ., paglc DQSA.J‘iIS’ +h
mMAChine apesakd stated +hat Re LIRS wwAavARe oF 4o leal [y
Aago. 28 meat , Fac]ty wAs dold To madhAs A ek 05 Thg
faclvty was alse eft A4 nokdcatics fem 4o be filed oot by 462 ol

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec‘tor‘

YES[ ] NOK]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ | Jan 200l ,
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__ Jeffeay Diuk

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Qﬁfg!; Dug. ke PHONE NUMBER:_355 ~ 307C XT 1137

) o P P

D awviead 1QA/OLS



/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL b COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY = (O
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: DATE: /l//i /eo TiIMEIN: /%70 TIME OUT: _/: 335

FACILITY NAME:  Ons2 721t De;/ Cloanep L
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 910/ <nty &iddsg Bivd ¥ &
Bxn baby , Fl 3345

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : JO@. /MARINAL PHONE: 3 - 1602 . ﬂ

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION 1

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days pﬁor to startup

0

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit X

[PART1I: CLASSIFICATION | |

0 No notification form
(O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source a . 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200-gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source o] 4. New large area source ™
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON ﬂCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.
—

T — —

= ———

1of5 ' Revised 9/15/97



ILPAR.T I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS .

1.

ENEREAN

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5P~ .5k

Maintaining solveni-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

XY ON On/a
Y ON ON/A
Y ON

Qy ON XN/A

Qy ON RN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

1.

w)

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requi_r_ed. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

Xf classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with eltheré refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior 1o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?
8

Measured and(recordedXhe temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? :

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

Ry N

&Y ON

Y ON ONA
WY ON OwA
Qy wWN

ay ON N/A

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsitg]ze official of an existing large or new large arca source also: )
o .
1. Measured anthe exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Jocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy RN
=
2. Measured andGecorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy BN OnNA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay ON MN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON BN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON RN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring )
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? < : Qy ON NNA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON KN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy aN MN/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' V T |

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) L

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? et pt Gty Sy NN
. U //—'_’/' ) g

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? _ ay &N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. docum.entation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; XY "IN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of receipt? Ay ON WN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay 0ON ﬂN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conccnﬁations? Oy ON MN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ’ WY OGN
7. Maintained deviation reports? WY ON ONA
Problem corrected? Ky GON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - Qy ON WNA

30f5 ' ~ Revised 9/15/97



~[ADDI

1.

2.

TIONAL SITE INFORMATION: o ' \J
_ ' - . Yes NO -
Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [X] T 1
Wasté area <[]
Spotting area Sealed --[)('] [ ]

)] jpo'H'vJ_) ACOR 1S f,u\\ecJ bt 0t wely il
‘f\] m\l‘ Opil\hu'\‘

Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using appxoved evaporator [ 1 ]
or contracted Wastavater service <l I 1]

() sakty tleed Picks ~wp 4 wask Uakee aad
_ , 5}\1():& . ) .

Vo : : | »

@ Ne peec eadipts r:mc) leak 10y o -sik

(©) Faciiity —Ch lod 4o ,\>o+ @/ DnzM of Quwgh.p
Chawya W 1599 . .
Fra machise opetadoe stales

@ DSt |
-Hxéﬁ leal C.‘Qcks Lo ’.Fkﬁ—‘:cf_:wzé wklf bt
ot IQ_)}LC) \

@ et Rlotibicatied e with Mme Desautis
HfoL Ake puel , ME. AR S RCCy o {,—H
out Awd swubmAd To ':DﬂZm Asaf.

explai—ed <o mR. De S is +hat Al Jeak checkS
Y ‘ . . -. .
must o /Q:)gnd PI.JC} 4 et ?aec pacipts musH
rZ_omau At +he ~€nc.l o

50f5 .



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

8]

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

W

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ' Wy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating MY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating WY ON ON/A
Pumps My ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers | 3% ON ON/A
Water separators Ky | ON- ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

root loysed !

Muck cookers

Stills

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -2

Use of direct-reading instrumeéntation (FID/PID/;élorimetric tubes)

If us.i'ngAdirect-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

/ﬁﬂwﬂﬂt Sﬂw%g?

Redponsible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

jé*mu}/ 2 (2wl
Inspector’'s Name (Please Print)

Qe frusy - i)l
Igségé:::js Signtﬁlrc

4 of 5

///I /00

[l. Does the responsible official conduct'a’weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repa_ir'_

oy ON
ay R®WN

Qy ON ®WN/A
My ON ON/A
ay awN }ZIN/A.
RY ON ON/A

®Y ON ON/A

®W nA
x e
MXIN/A

-ay oN

Oy Oon
4y ON
ay th
ay ON

Date oflnspe/tion

Ja~_ 200/

~

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97

icial’s Signature



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: 29-Feb-2000 08:15am

From:  Jeff Dizek
Jeff Dizek@doh.state.fl.us

Dept:

Tel No:
To: Sandy .Bowman ( Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us)
CC: Alfred Grasso ( Alfred Grasso@doh.state.fl.us)

Subject: status of AIRS #534

Sandy,

I met with Joseph Marinacci yesterday afternoon in Boca Raton. He is the
owner of One Price Dry Cleaning, former AIRS#0990534. During my previous
inspection of this facility I realized that they had failed to notify DARM
before start-up. They also had not performed leak logs since commencing
operations.

Mr. Marinacci and myself were able to sit down and fill out a notification
form which he will send to DARM today along with payment for his permit. I
also went thru the compliance calendar with him for keeping leak logs.

I will reinspect this facility once its new AIRS # is assigned.
Jeff

————— Original Message-----

From: Sandy Bowman TAL 850/921-9583
[mailto:Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us]
Sent: Monday, February 28, 2000 1:14 PM
To: Dizek, Jeff

Subject: Re: Status of AIRS # 495
Sensitivity: Confidential

Jeff,

Is Ana Bhajan the third owner of the Adams Family Cleaners? If so,
yes
she will need to submit a new notification form. How long has she owned the
facility?

From your e-mail, I gathered the Coy Lee Adams is no longer involved
with facility nor is Terry Lichen. Can these two facilities now be

inactivated?

Sandy



G | H!_ § PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
0861119

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sso0. Ofp EC
5 / v

Do NOT Remove Label Ff B [ D
—_— . PR ————— - —_— £ )
4 * AIRS ID # 0990534 Bure,,, I 55 29
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING ; % o "édlv,z MENT USE ONLY
| TOM READER \ ﬁmqouo Bl
, 9101 LAKE RIDGE BLVD BAY #8 ! : Fund 20§
" BOCA RATON FL 33496 i Obj.: 002273

Ny J




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Co.veragé Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark
Return Receipt Fee

(Endorsement Required) %em
Restricted Delivery Fee 0

(Endorsemen! Required)

Total Post

10 AIRS ID # 0990534001AG
Recipieni TOM READER :

............... ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING
Street, APt 9101 LAKE RIDGE BLVD BAY #8

Givsiie BOCARATONFL 33496 = |

7000 0520 0020 9373 1715

PS Form 3800, February 2000 . - "See Reverseromins

:

PHaay NEMLIY 40 LHOIY IRLOE 7
DI1IANIT 40 dOL LV HINOILS 3OVd 3
- SENDER: COMFPLETE THIS SECTION .

i

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Rgceived by (Plgase Print Clearly)
7

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X ///ZBQ _

C. S(lgnature /
] Agent

or on the front if space permits.

[ Addressee |

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

i
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

’ 10 AIRS ID # 0990534001 AG

' TOM READER i
\] 9ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING |
101 LAKE RIDGE BLVD BAY #8 3, Sprvice Type
BOCA >£Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
RATON FL 33496 [ Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0O Insured Mail [ c.0oD. 1
767 00 O S—m ‘Q@ 5 /73 / 7 / S 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes 1

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

|
i
|
|

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952

’
|
{
f
i




i

'

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

US Postal Service

No Insurance Coverage Provid

TOM READER
9101 LAKE RIDGE BLVD B
BOCA RATON FL 33496

| » 2,333 bLO b4k @?\

Receipt for Certified Mail

- —~t.unn fnr Intarnatinnal Mail (See reverse

AIRS ID # 0990534
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING

|

\

ed.

AY #8

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: ‘
mComplete items 1 and/ot 2 for additional services.
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

sPrint your name and address on 1he reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.
m Attach this form to the front of the ma:lpneoe, or on the back if sp.
permit.

uWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

ace does not

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRSID # 0990534
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING
TOM READER
9101 LAKE RIDGE BLVD BAY #8
BOCA RATON FL 33496

4a. Article Number

Z 32304B 6%

4b. Service Type
O Registered KCeﬂiﬂed
O Insured

O Express Mail
0 Retum Receipt for Merchandiss ] COD

7. Date oow' a\ }LO %

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Onl) if requésted
and fee is paid)

|gné}uryAddW

?&onﬁ 3811, December Y994

1025959780179 Domestic Return ﬁeceipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service. = .

|




I

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

[

|
| PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

P 17?4 052 128

US Postal Service :
Receipt for Certified Mail g

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

AIRS ID # 0990534
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING
TOM READER
9101 LAKE RIDGE BLVD BAY #8
BOCA RATON FL 33496

g v

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

e e e et i e e

SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. .

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

®\Write “Aeturn Asceipt Aequested” on the mailpiece befow the articie number.
= The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. (7 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING

TOM READER

9101 LAKE RIDGE BLVD BAY #8
BOCA RATON FL 33496

4a. Arlicle Number
BTIE 054 123
4b. Service Type
O Registered b‘\Cenified
O Express Mail O insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

7. Datvl:?sliv}erb\l 9\,_)1 oFi

AIRS ID # 0990534

5. Received By: (Print Name)

PN

8. Addressee’s Address (Dnly if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Sighfure: (A
7

r Agent) -

g s’

Wﬁ 1, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




